
Auto-Assignment Incentive Program Rates 
 

Program Year 15 

Effective Year 2020 

Adjusted Rates: 
 

Plan 
Model County Name Plan 

Code Plan Name Final 
Adjusted Rate 

GMC Sacramento 130 Molina Healthcare of 
California 

24.36% 

GMC Sacramento 150 Health Net 34.26% 
GMC Sacramento 170 Kaiser NorCal (KP Cal 

LLC) 
0 

GMC Sacramento 190 Anthem Blue Cross 
Partnership Plan 

26.41% 

GMC Sacramento 015 Aetna 14.97% 
GMC San Diego 029 Community Health Group 31.02% 

GMC San Diego 068 Health Net 21.39% 
GMC San Diego 079 Kaiser SoCal (KP Cal 

LLC) 
0 

GMC San Diego 131 Molina Healthcare of 
California 

18.39% 

GMC San Diego 167 Blue Shield of California 
Promise 

12.34% 

GMC San Diego 018 United 8.43% 

GMC San Diego 016 Aetna 8.43% 
IM Imperial 143 California Health & 

Wellness 
61.91% 

IM Imperial 145 Molina Healthcare of 
California 

38.09% 

RM 1 Region 1 R11 Anthem Blue Cross 
Partnership Plan 

50.4% 

RM 1 Region 1 R12 California Health & 
Wellness 

49.6% 



Plan 
Model County Name Plan 

Code Plan Name Final 
Adjusted Rate 

RM 2 Region 2 R21 Anthem Blue Cross 
Partnership Plan 

67.57% 

RM 2 Region 2 R22 California Health & 
Wellness 

32.43% 

Two 
Plan Alameda 300 Alameda Alliance for 

Health 
62.67% 

Two 
Plan Alameda 340 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
37.33% 

Two 
Plan Contra Costa 301 Contra Costa Health Plan 68.5% 

Two 
Plan Contra Costa 344 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
31.5% 

Two 
Plan Fresno 315 CalViva 50.34% 

Two 
Plan Fresno 362 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
49.66% 

Two 
Plan Kern 303 Kern Family Health 58.14% 

Two 
Plan Kern 360 Health Net 41.86% 

Two 
Plan Kings 316 CalViva 56.71% 

Two 
Plan Kings 363 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
43.29% 

Two 
Plan Los Angeles 304 LA Care Health Plan 75.67% 

Two 
Plan Los Angeles 352 Health Net 24.33% 

Two 
Plan Madera 317 CalViva 34.07% 

Two 
Plan Madera 364 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
65.93% 

Two 
Plan Riverside 305 Inland Empire Health Plan 70% 

Two 
Plan Riverside 355 Molina Healthcare of 

California 
30% 



Plan 
Model County Name Plan 

Code Plan Name Final 
Adjusted Rate 

Two 
Plan 

San 
Bernardino 306 Inland Empire Health Plan 60% 

Two Plan San 
Bernardino 356 Molina Healthcare of 

California 
40% 

Two Plan San Francisco 307 San Francisco Health Plan 80.44% 

Two Plan San Francisco 343 Anthem Blue Cross 
Partnership Plan 

19.56% 

Two Plan San Joaquin 308 Health Plan of San 
Joaquin 

69.85% 

Two Plan San Joaquin 354 Health Net 30.15% 
Two Plan Santa Clara 309 Santa Clara Family Health 

Plan 
64.32% 

Two Plan Santa Clara 345 Anthem Blue Cross 
Partnership Plan 

35.68% 

Two Plan Stanislaus 312 Health Plan of San 
Joaquin 

55.64% 

Two Plan Stanislaus 361 Health Net 44.36% 
Two Plan Tulare 311 Anthem Blue Cross 

Partnership Plan 
66.67% 

Two Plan Tulare 353 Health Net 33.33% 



Unadjusted Rates: 
 

Plan 
Model 

County 
Name 

Plan 
Code 

Plan Name 
All Plan 

Members 

GMC Sacramento 130 Molina Healthcare of California 18.79% 
GMC Sacramento 150 Health Net 23.68% 

GMC Sacramento 170 Kaiser NorCal (KP Cal LLC) 28.7% 

GMC Sacramento 190 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 28.83% 

GMC San Diego 029 Community Health Group 32.68% 
GMC San Diego 068 Health Net 17.32% 
GMC San Diego 079 Kaiser SoCal (KP Cal LLC) 17.32% 
GMC San Diego 131 Molina Healthcare of California 20.32% 

GMC San Diego 167 Blue Shield of California Promise 12.37% 

IM Imperial 143 California Health & Wellness 58.91% 

IM Imperial 145 Molina Healthcare of California 41.09% 

RM 1 Region 1 R11 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 59.4% 

RM 1 Region 1 R12 California Health & Wellness 40.6% 

RM 2 Region 2 R21 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 63.57% 

RM 2 Region 2 R22 California Health & Wellness 36.43% 
Two Plan Alameda 300 Alameda Alliance for Health 62.67% 

Two Plan Alameda 340 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 37.33% 

Two Plan Contra Costa 301 Contra Costa Health Plan 70.5% 

Two Plan Contra Costa 344 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 29.5% 

Two Plan Fresno 315 CalViva 48.34% 

Two Plan Fresno 362 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 51.66% 

Two Plan Kern 303 Kern Family Health 58.14% 

Two Plan Kern 360 Health Net 41.86% 
Two Plan Kings 316 CalViva 53.71% 

Two Plan Kings 363 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 46.29% 

Two Plan Los Angeles 304 LA Care Health Plan 66.67% 

Two Plan Los Angeles 352 Health Net 33.33% 



Plan 
Model 

County 
Name 

Plan 
Code 

Plan Name 
All Plan 

Members 

Two Plan Madera 317 CalViva 34.08% 

Two Plan Madera 364 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 65.93% 

Two Plan Riverside 305 Inland Empire Health Plan 70% 

Two Plan Riverside 355 Molina Healthcare of California 30% 
Two Plan San Bernardino 306 Inland Empire Health Plan 60% 
Two Plan San Bernardino 356 Molina Healthcare of California 40% 
Two Plan San Francisco 307 San Francisco Health Plan 74.44% 

Two Plan San Francisco 343 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 25.56% 

Two Plan San Joaquin 308 Health Plan of San Joaquin 69.85% 

Two Plan San Joaquin 354 Health Net 30.15% 
Two Plan Santa Clara 309 Santa Clara Family Health Plan 64.32% 

Two Plan Santa Clara 345 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 35.68% 

Two Plan Stanislaus 312 Health Plan of San Joaquin 58.64% 
Two Plan Stanislaus 361 Health Net 41.36% 

Two Plan Tulare 311 Anthem Blue Cross Partnership 
Plan 66.67% 

Two Plan Tulare 353 Health Net 33.33% 
 
Note: 
Newer plans, United in San Diego and Aetna in San Diego and Sacramento, are not 
included above because their auto-assignment rate is calculated using a separate 
algorithm.


	Adjusted Rates:



